
*The following changes in the Tender Documents are effective IMMEDIATELY.
This addendum will form part of the Contract Documents*

Amend/revise the Standard Contract Documents as follows:

1.0 CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS

SPECIFICATIONS

- 1.1 **DELETE** section 00 01 10 TABLE OF CONTENTS (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 00 01 10 TABLE OF CONTENTS (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).

Specification sections and drawings revised or added as part of addendums 1 and 2 have been **bolded**.

- 1.2 **DELETE** section 01 11 55 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 01 11 55 GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).

Sentence 1.09.8 has been added:

Provide temporary heating inside the building to maintain acceptable operating conditions for staff during mechanical system down-time and upgrades. Interior temperatures to be maintained between 20°C and 25°C.

- 1.3 **DELETE** section 22 17 00 GAS PIPING (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 22 17 00 GAS PIPING (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).
- 1.4 **DELETE** section 22 42 00 PLUMBING (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 22 42 00 PLUMBING (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).
- 1.5 **DELETE** section 23 00 00 HEATING HYDRONIC (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 23 00 00 HEATING HYDRONIC (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).
- 1.6 **DELETE** section 23 05 00 MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 23 05 00 MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).

- 1.7 **DELETE** section 23 33 00 TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 23 33 00 TESTING, ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).
- 1.8 **DELETE** section 23 34 00 HEAT RECOVERY AIR HANDLING (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 23 34 00 HEAT RECOVERY AIR HANDLING (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).
- 1.9 **DELETE** section 23 61 15 REFRIGERATION – DIRECT EXPANSION (ISSUED FOR TENDER – April 10, 2017), and with **REPLACE** with 23 61 15 REFRIGERATION – DIRECT EXPANSION (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).
- 1.10 **ADD** section 32 31 00 CHAIN LINK FENCES AND GATES (ISSUED FOR ADDENDUM 2 – August 16, 2017).

DRAWINGS

- 1.11 **DELETE** General Arrangement Drawings (24"x36"), Issued for Tender, April 10, 2017:

M1	DEMOLITION PLAN MECHANICAL
M2	FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL
M3	MECHANICAL ROOM PLAN
M4	MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS
M5	MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS
M6	MECHANICAL ROOM DETAILS
E1	ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
E2	ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
E3	ELECTRICAL PLAN LIGHTING DEMO
E4	ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
E5	ELECTRICAL PLAN
E6	MECHANICAL ROOM PLAN
E7	MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS
E8	ELECTRICAL POWER ROUTING MUSEUM TO ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
E9	PANEL SCHEDULES, LIGHTING SCHEDULES AND LEGENDS
E10	BUILDING ELEVATION EAST

- E11 ELECTRICAL NOTES - SHEET 1 OF 2
- E12 ELECTRICAL NOTES - SHEET 2 OF 2

and **REPLACE** with General Arrangement Drawings (24"x36"), Issued for Addendum 1, July 21, 2017:

- M1 DEMOLITION PLAN MECHANICAL
- M2 FLOOR PLAN MECHANICAL
- M3 MECHANICAL ROOM PLAN
- M4 MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS
- M5 MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS
- M6 MECHANICAL ROOM DETAILS
- E1 ELECTRICAL COVER SHEET
- E2 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN
- E3 ELECTRICAL PLAN LIGHTING DEMO
- E4 ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN
- E5 ELECTRICAL PLAN
- E6 MECHANICAL ROOM PLAN
- E7 MECHANICAL ROOM SECTIONS
- E8 ELECTRICAL POWER ROUTING MUSEUM TO ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
- E9 PANEL SCHEDULES, LIGHTING SCHEDULES AND LEGENDS
- E10 BUILDING ELEVATION EAST
- E11 ELECTRICAL NOTES - SHEET 1 OF 2
- E12 ELECTRICAL NOTES - SHEET 2 OF 2

END OF ADDENDUM No. 2